GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3510
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2000

HOTELS UNDERN.D.M.C..
ASHOK ARGAL;SURINDER SINGH BARWALA

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Five Star Hotels that come under the New Delhi Municipal Council;

(b) the details of water and electricity dues against each hotel;

(c) whether N.D.M.C. had issued any notice to such hotels for early payment of their dues;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps proposed to be taken by the Council for the early recovery of the dues?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)
(a): There are 15 Five Star Hotels located in the area falling within the municipal jurisdiction of New Delhi Municipal Council.
(b): There are no arrears on account of water and electricity charges outstanding against any of these hotels.

(c)to (e): Do not arise.
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